PRELIMINARY VARIANCE ANALYSIS

HEARING DATE: December 10, 2014

DUE DATE: November 10, 2014

Distributed: October 17, 2014

Cobb County... Expect the Best!
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martitl
Text Box
V-116
(2014)


APPLICANT:  Cheryl R. Eaves PETITION No.:  V-116

PHONE: 404-680-9343 DATE OF HEARING: 12-10-2014
REPRESENTATIVE: Cheryl R. Eaves PRESENT ZONING: R-20
PHONE: 404-680-9343 LAND LOT(S): 698
TITLEHOLDER: Kyle L. Pickett Special Needs Trust DISTRICT: 17
PROPERTY LOCATION:  On the north side of SIZE OF TRACT: 0.33 acres
Anderson Drive, west of Atlanta Road COMMISSION DISTRICT: 2

(2075 Anderson Drive).

TYPE OF VARIANCE: 1) Waive the rear setback from the required 35 feet to 24 feet; and 2) waive the

impervious surface from a maximum of 35% to 39.2%.

pH e el
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i | Application for Variance
. sep1sa0m (Y Cobb County

S (type or print clearly) Application No. V ’\ \
. (-L Hearing Date: ] -4
4o

'Appllcant MQ‘"\J R %Q\}Eb Phone # (D% O 3343 E-mail Q Ty QsiofO(@ﬁ ”g
Q\ﬂef‘«‘ CCLA\/@; Address 2350 Biverisood Pruy #1900 MM GA-

repres’entatwe s pame, printed) (street, city, state and zip fode) 203 ;(‘1
: \“\s\mmm,,,
\\ P" CA mbl
§& %OTAR}":‘;
H 3¢ §  Exeires

{ GEORGIA E
, JAN. 29, 2016

I

E-mail

entative’s signature) & ¢y,

(rep

«'2?‘2%‘

\M‘
R
™

Signed, sealed and delivered in presence of

My commission expires: \

" X N Public
Z, ?7.“""&1%35“' :\\&\S‘
' 1) 9% mz E-mail ( {€QVRS 200 arvixt. M%Sl’

/;,
g

Titleholder

Signature .
(street, city, state and zip code)

e Signed, sealed and delivered in presence of*

My commission expires:

-

Not: ublic

. 7, \\\\\
Present Zoning of Property Q\ PN munuu\“"

Location 590’15 Aﬂb@ﬁ&oﬂ De . quﬁfda A %O@QO

(street address, if applicable; nearest intersection, etc.)

Land Lot(s) [pci ? District ] q’ Size of Tract [\) . 33 Acre(s)

Please select the extraordinary and exceptional condition(s) to the piece of property in question. The
condition(s) must be peculiar to the piece of property involved.

Size of Property Shape of Property Topography of Property Other

The Cobb County Zoning Ordinance Section 134-94 states that the Cobb County Board of Zoning Appeals must
determine that applying the terms of the Zoning Ordinance without the variance would create an unnecessary
hardship. Please state what hardship would be created by following the normal terms of the ordinance (If
applying for Backyard Chickens pursuant to Sec.134-94(4), then leave this part blank).

T hove hod plans moepidien X3 fo— past | mopins f-\nis (o
N O RANC homé (8] 2x0 S0 44 B1 AN . XD, !“

future ‘5“(‘},625,&3‘ Sdepy 1n @ veme Ve oS for- -

i e .\fne K’}(‘& L 0" s o af o ¢ om

o

List type of variance requested:
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Revised! Marcl@j 2013
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Swimming Pool

DPUS |ARC LENGTH

Contractor:
e c5 1.30

Aqua Design Pools & Spas, LL
1120 Pilgrim Road

Cumming, GA 30040 S 83;5:‘-24 5,5"P§

770517-1117 ,PT.-T
Homeowner AREA

. Brett & Nicole Williams 20,708 SQFT
1295 Adams Oaks Ct 0.48 ACHES

Marietta, GA 30062

¥0.50 S

8L}
s

P

kN
ST i

69'¥E}

PP

£5°99 3 ,9%,92.00

V-117 -
CrHO (2014) Q‘D ?EA’I,%NG |
450 417457 £
IMPERVIOUS SURFACE INFORMATION:
. ROOF = 4631 SQFT
lats DRIVE = 2111 SQFT
WALK = 178 SQFT

A/C PADS = 27 SQFT
PATIO = 116 SQFT

@

~~~~~~~

ROOF EDGE
AREA 4631 sor"’f"f

- _~FACE OF 2 STY
= BRicK RESIDENCE ™
/ WOBASEMENT |

DOOR PADS & WALL =
TOTAL = 7122 SQFT

TOTAL LOT AREA
7122 / 20708 =
34.39% IMPERVIOUS SURFACE

59 sQ 7T

20,708 SQFT

IMPERVIOUS CALCULATION
| Existing 7122

Proposed Pool & 658
Spa
Proposed wall 13
ProposedPaver 820 *.6=
Patio 492
Total Proposed 505

/| Total Existing & 7627
Proposed
Lot size 20202
38 % Max 7070

T

W ) RN ' ‘ ’ :
LeROPER'Y LOCATED IN PLAT OF AS—BUILT SURVEY FOR
FanN |
DISTRICT 16 BRETT & N\bOLE W]LLIAMS
SECTION : 2 COUNTY: COBB LOT 20, THE ENCLAVE AT ADAMS OAKS S/D
STATE  OF GEORGIA ADDRESS : 1295 ADAMS OQAKS COURT
FIELD WORK: 03/27/2014 04/02/2014
DREWNT TS THIS PARCEL OF LAND DOES NOT LIE IN | FGEND
. . THE 100 YEAR FLOOD PLAIN ACCORDING ————
il . TO COBB COUNTY F.LR.M. MAP# ® BOUNDARY CORNER
FIELD £/C = 1° IN 15,000+ 13067C0126G, DATED 12/16/2008 R/W  RIGHT OF WAY
MAP E/C = 1’ IN 100,000+ REFERENCE: DB DEED BOOK
RECCORDED PLAT OF SURVEY PB  PLAT BOOK
DRAWING SCALE : 17 = 40’ N PLAT BOOK 258, PAGE 99 e e I SET
, GRAPHIC SCALE PREPARED ON 04/03/2014 BY: IPFIRON PIN FOUND
O 40 80 D&S LAND SURVEYING L.L LAND LOT

3*3 RED FOX.,

PO BOX 4068 CANTON,

GA 30114

BL BUILDING LINE


martitl
Text Box
V-117
(2014)


APPLICANT: Brettand Nicole Williams PETITION No.:  V-117

PHONE: 770-517-1117 DATE OF HEARING: 12-10-2014
REPRESENTATIVE: Faye Y. Colbert PRESENT ZONING: R-20
PHONE: 770-517-1117 LAND LOT(S): 911
TITLEHOLDER: Nicole M. Williams DISTRICT: 16
PROPERTY LOCATION: At the northern terminus SIZE OF TRACT: 0.48 acres
of Adams Oak Court, north of Adams Oak Lane COMMISSION DISTRICT: 3

(1295 Adams Oak Court).

TYPE OF VARIANCE: Waive the impervious surface from a maximum of 35% to 38%.
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?ﬂ?"fprplication for Variance
2 Cobb County

(type or print clearly) ApplicationNo. /=117
Hearing Date:  [1~/2-14

Applicant _Brett and Nicole Williams __ Phone # _ 770-517-1117  E-maj] construction@aquadesignpool.com

Agua Design Pools & Spas LL.C Address 1120 Pilgrim Road, Cumming GA 30040

(representative’s name, printed) (street, city, state and zip code)

# 770-517-1117 E-mail construction@aquadesignpools.com

My commission expires:

My Commission Expires Notary Public
March 24, 2017
Titleholder Brett & N icole Williams Phone # 6&3&‘8‘8&32 E-mail construction@aquadesignpools.com
s ,

'.Q..-

. \
Signature __ Gt M 1) [Tamy 5 1?’9{:&%@3 Oaks Court, Marietta, GA 30062
(‘:‘ﬁ;eet,, ity, state and zip code)
ALY

?ﬂ ch additional signatures, if needed)
N\C’D&, VW ‘;}\‘aw& L

and deliv Tl presence of:

-

My commission expires: ’ - < //Z_,/
Notary Public
Present Zoning of }groperty R-20
Location 1295 Adams Oaks Court, Marietta, GA 30&2/ -
(street address, if applicable; nearest intersection, etc.)
Land Lot(s) 890 District 16 Size of Tract __.475 Acre(s)

Please select the extraordinary and exceptional condition(s) to the piece of property in question. The
condition(s) must be peculiar to the piece of property involved.

Size of Property _ X Shape of Property Topography of Property Other

The Cobb County Zoning Ordinance Section 134-94 states that the Cobb County Board of Zoning Appeals must
determine that applying the terms of the Zoning Ordinance without the variance would create an unnecessary
hardship. Please state what hardship would be created by following the normal terms of the ordinance (If
applying for Backyard Chickens pursuant to Sec.134-94(4), then leave this part blank).

Without the variance, the homeowner will not be able to install adequate deck around the swimming

—pool-The proposed pool deck would be pavers

List type of variance requested: Increase the maximum percentage of impervious surface allowed from
from 35% to 38%

Revised: March §, 2013



mailto:construction@aquadesignpools.com
mailto:construction@aquadesignpools.com
mailto:construction@aquadesignpool.com
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BLOCK WALL

NEIGHBOR'S
BRICK PATIO

| s iErngg epagaR | 253RF] g9°Rg %
m
P4
(=}

|
Be *enes SeBs -e'r‘l,ap’ T

REFERENCE MATERIAL

SURVEY NOTES

2. SURVEYDR HAS MADE MO INVESTIGATION OR INDEPENDENT
SEARCH FOR EASEMENTS OF RECORD,
RESTRICTVE COVENANTS, OWNERSHI® TITLE EVIDDICE, OR
ANY OTHER FACTS THAT AM ACCURATE AND CURRENT TMLE
SEARCH MAY DISCLOSE.

3. THIS PLAT WAS PREPARED FOR THE EXCLUSME USE OF THE
PERSONS

4. THE FIELD DATA UPON WHICH THIS PLAT 1S BASED HAS A
CLOSURE PRECISION OF ONE FOOT IN 10,000+
AN ANGULAR ERROR OF 02° PER ANGLE POINT, AND WAS

WITHIN ONE FOOT IN_ 100,000+ FEET. LINEAR AND ANGULAR
MEASUREMENTS WERE OBTAMED
TOTAL STATKH.
BEARINGS SHOWN WERE COMPUTED FROM ANGLES TURNED
FROM A SINGLE MAGNETIC ORSERVATION.

5. THS PROPERTY IS SUBJECT TO CURRENT ZONNG
REGULATIONS AND RESTRICTIONS.

£ THS PLAT NOT INTENDED FOR RECORDING.

TOTAL AREA= 0.158+ ACRES
OR 6,891 SQ.FT.

2133 LUCERNE LANE
SMYRNA. GEORGIA

1. WARRANTY DEED N FAVOR OF
J. DASHELL
DEED BODK 150Q2 PAGE 253
COBE COUNTY, GEDRGW RECORDS

o

20

e ™ e ™ ey =]

SCALE ™ FEET

%
L 2

-

No.

Revision

Georgle LS
il Vo PLAT PREPARED: §-26-14

JOB#237822 FIELD: 9-24-14 SCALE: 1"=20"

SURVEY FOR
CURTIS J. DASHIELL

LOT 5
WEST VININGS PLACE

LAND LOT 748
DISTRICT _ 17TH. 2ND SECTION
COUNTY
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martitl
Text Box
V-118
(2014)


APPLICANT:

Curtis J. Dashiell PETITION No.: V-118
PHONE: 404-944-8707 DATE OF HEARING: 12-10-2014
REPRESENTATIVE: Curtis J. Dashiell PRESENT ZONING: RM-8
PHONE: 404-944-8707 LAND LOT(S): 746
TITLEHOLDER: Curtis J. Dashiell Revocable Trust  DISTRICT: 17
PROPERTY LOCATION: On the north side of SIZE OF TRACT: 0.16 acres
Lucerne Lane, west of Gilmore Road, south of Cantrell
Road COMMISSION DISTRICT: 2
(2133 Lucerne Lane).
TYPE OF VARIANCE: 1) Waive the front setback from the required 10 feet to 5 feet.
Tim,
FST-8 0 R-20
He.
PRD /g |
*%%#
GC { <.
L Cantrell Rd
| e
2
SITE E
uve ‘ ‘ ‘ i R-20 ’
—
—_| ‘
——RM-'B

T

e D

RA-5




T 70w -Application for Variance
Cobb County

NS (type or print clearly) Application No. l/-{ / 9
Hearing Date: _ 1 2. ~{O-14/

Applicant Z&/)’J’U D»:?JA'? // Phone # 404 34¥ § 707 E-mail CM"'(“C(MLM//Q‘VM// Com
Address 2 33 Lucerne Ll« gmw»m:. GA— 30080

representativg’s name, printed o (street, city, state and zip code) /
%"” utvm,
24 w;;i{i@e 4_above E-mail__Same as abve

(represethative’s signature) ’é% f\ ;ZJ“;;; é
z%ff,f\:‘é(;u“w Q‘i’ S~ ﬂeredx resence of
Ui
My commission expires: My Commission Egiras?
March 2872077
Notary Pubhc
,,Sa e af [ // (
Titleholder o/€ E-mail curtdasine Q g mail, Comn
Mut ”",
Signature \A\ ess: 2123 Luycerne Ln C’”*fr&':d A 360t
i i —y— 173 {street, city, state and zip code)
: X
‘% (;i@if Wm&md n presence of:
"‘ 2 nn\\"‘&@
My commission expires: My Gh;)mm“m";jlm Expires M
arch 24, 2017 Notary Public
Present Zoning of Property “ m-4

Location 2153 Lucermz Ln §MVfﬂé\ G’A” Joodfo

(street address, if applicable; nearest intersection, etc.)

Land Lot(s) 246 District |7 Size of Tract__ 0. /58 Acre(s)

Please select the extraordinary and exceptional condition(s) to the piece of property in question. The

condition(s) must be peculfar to the piece of property involved.
Size of Property Shape of Property Topography of Property Other

The Cobb County Zoning Ordinance Section 134-94 states that the Cobb County Board of Zoning Appeals must
determine that applying the terms of the Zoning Ordinance without the variance would create an unnecessary
hardship. Please state what hardship would be created by following the normal terms of the ordinance (If
applying for Backyard Chickens purguant to Sec.134-94(4), then Jeave this part blank).

4 r\j?fmzéc 7O 45/“4. Wéalhew Wheéin €Jet+€r‘(h}§r o

e .

List type of variance requested: ]Zé,/ (cjéﬁc[i r«z/uczﬁ/ 1CrM /0 #eejl o
5 et for Cn,un\n_s Lor covered t’)OYC»L\

Revised: March 5, 2013




V-119
(2014)
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martitl
Text Box
V-119
(2014)


APPLICANT: David and Katrina Blauvelt

PHONE: 404-200-6998

REPRESENTATIVE: Katrina Blauvelt

PHONE: 404-200-6998

TITLEHOLDER: David M. and Katrina D. Blauvelt

PROPERTY LOCATION: On the north side of

Holcomb Lake Road, east of Scufflegrit Road

(1545 Holcomb Lake Road).

TYPE OF VARIANCE:

PETITION No.: V-119

DATE OF HEARING: 12-10-2014
PRESENT ZONING: R-30

LAND LOT(S): 809
DISTRICT: 16

SIZE OF TRACT: 1.4 acres

COMMISSION DISTRICT: 3

1) An authorization upon appeal related to the minimum lot size of two acres required to

maintain poultry as pets or food source.

L

Al

SITE

Scufflegrit Rd

Branch View Dr

Meadowview Dr

//

Wingard pir

Holcomb Lake Rd

Marietta

Momingsida Troe

C———

I
East Worthington P‘lrkl/

-

/14

o

1D

Laks HokombLn

hel MESER




w

Application for Varlance
Cobb County ST 20w \/HLQ

{type or print clearly) Apphcatlon No.
Hearing Date: __ | 6 “’{ 0 "f

)/tt
Applicant Daih AT 6%} ne# Yo~ chéq?gmall \Mm%o EBL ﬁwa/ﬂz"\gml .
C S
Kot Elow At Address 1SN S Helos Lde 28 Macwit G
(street, city, state and zip code) 3aoe

(representative’s name, printed)

xml Iy,

3 1—,/8,__\*___,” Mmﬁafl H o~ - .00~ 998 E-mail e Qe TN

ive’s si £47 NOTARY 10 %
(representative’s signature) § { nor, 2}- E : I { oo
K %23 FuBLG q§
. . “, CO(NEY C)
My commission expires: 52 muum\\\“\\ /
My COmmISSIon Expires Notary Pubttc

March 24, 2017

Titleholder ¥eXT~r B1eXX phone # SN - Loo- 91 B Ermail foertime - B p oo (€D
Signature | H—Zm < — —eigdress: | T 5 ook, Lde Ra Ovricthy G

attach additional signatures, if needed) §&, tree! , state and de e
( go ) f T;\\ (street, city zip code) ()
—— .

‘\% PuglIC
6‘5’

'!mmmm\“

My Commissio
March 24 g"*"m

lmmum

"r,,,,f‘/;q

My commission expires: AL
- Notary Public

Present Zoning of Property (]2 25

Location | S & HMoltow ke .o vyHooett ey RO ofF of
(street address, if applicable; nearest intersection, etc.) ' ‘_5 “”%ﬁ

BoH District_| (8 Size of Tract VoA ¢ Acre(s)
The

Land Lot(s)

Please select the extraordinary and exceptional condition(s) to the piece of property in question.
condition(s) must be peculiar to the piece of property involved.

Size of Property \. ‘4 Shape of Property Topography of Property Other

The Cobb County Zoning Ordinance Section 134-94 states that the Cobb County Board of Zoning Appeals must
determine that applying the terms of the Zoning Ordinance without the variance would create an unnecessary
hardship. Please state what hardship would be created by following the normal terms of the ordinance (If

applying for Backyard Chickens pursuant to Sec.134-94(4), then leave this part blank).

List type of variance requested:

Revised: March 5, 2013



V-119

Requirements for Variance Application (2014)
Page 4 Application No.

Hearing Date:

Applicant’s information for requesting backyard chickens

[. How many hens do you propose (no male birds allowed)? -\ .

2. Have you mailed a notice of your application and its information to your Homeowners Association (if such
exists. Instructions for identifying whether or not Homeowners Associations exist are available for
downloading via the Community Development webpage. YES NO__ NFD Mo

3. Can you comply with the County Code Sec-134-94(4)(a-1) below? YES ’/NO
| D= 92 Waxey Q)lwm"ﬁf

Signature Print Name

County Code adopted by the Board of Commissioners March 11, 2014:

Sec. 134-94 (4) Authorize upon appeal in specific cases related to the minimum lot size of two acres required to
maintain poultry as pets or food source.

Poultry meaning a female pullet or hen of the Gallus gallus domesticus; also referred to as backyard chickens
which are or may be raised for the purpose of providing food or companionship as a pet considering the
following minimum conditions:

(@) The poultry shall be kept/ maintained within a fenced area to the rear of the house;

(b)  Coops, or other buildings used for the poultry shall be located at least ten feet off any property
line and/or in compliance with the accessory structure requirements in each zoning district;

(¢)  The owner of the poultry shall keep the property maintained in a fashion that eliminates odors,
pollution or other negative effects resulting from the poultry;

(d)  The poultry shall not cause a nuisance, as defined by State Law;

(e) There shall be a maximum ratio of one bird per 5,000 square foot of lot area on any lot less than
two acres,

) The slaughter of any hen on site is strictly prohibited,;

(g)  The fee for the variance application shall be $150.00; renewal fees shall be $100.00

(h)  The duration of any Variance approved for Poultry as Pets or Food Source shall not exceed 2
years; renewable for up to 2 year terms thereafter;

(1 Any Variance approved for Pouliry as Pets or Food Source shall be considered by the Board of
Commissioners’ in accordance with Section 134-271(8). The board of commissioners may add,
delete or modify any of the board of zoning appeals stipulations pertaining to this section.

IMPORTANT NOTE: The following announcement concerns variance applications requesting backyard chickens relating to
the Official Code of Cobb County, Chapter 134-94(4), adopted by the Board of Commissioners on March 11, 2014. Applicants are
advised that variance applications requesting backyard chickens which are approved by the Board of Zoning Appeals take the form of
a recommendation to the Board of Commissioners (BOC). The board of commissioners may add, delete or modify any of the board of
zoning appeals stipulations pertaining to this section, The BOC determination will take place the following month at the scheduled
Zoning Hearing,

(page revised 03-25-2014)
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V-120
(2014)
CURVE | RADIUS | ARC LENGTH CHORD LENGTH | CHORD BEARING m"gé“m% f'”’
C1 194.31° | 110.88° 109.39" S8736'11°E
c2 179.95° | 70.00° 69.56" SO25722°F
LINE | BEARING DISTANCE |
1 S5&00'00°E 28.33
F] ST1406'00°E 44.95 |

R HAYDENBROOK TRAIL
| SOR/W
2 boc-BOC
5 =

~184~
N/F HALEY

DB 13775, pg 6324
PB 198, pg 75

/5
<G

DB 13872, pg 4070
PB 198, pg 78

MAENETIC

"= 30 1971 HAYDENBROOK TRAL
THE DATA UPON WHICH THIS PLAT IS ?Asm HAS A ACWORTH, GA 30107

GRAPHIC SCALE CLOSURE PRECISION OF BETTER THAN 1:27,
AN ANGULAR ERROR OF AREA
™S PLAT'EI’ WAS CALCULATED FOR ERROR AND 1S 1&%5 g FT

F.LA. OFFICIAL FLOOD HAZARD _SURVEY FOR: ___

PAGE o1 G+ DATED 12/18708 GRANT J. SMITH &

SHOWS THIS PROPERTY NOT TO BE

B M rcime | SHANNON C. SMITH

BROOKSTONE
n E PLAT LOT— 183 P.D. 1 UNIT XXHI
BOOK 198, PAGE 78 LAND LOT- 194
| DISTRICT— 20th SECTION— 2nd
SOQUTHERN SURVEYING & MAPPING CO., INC. COUNTY- COBB STATE— GEORGIA |

UARETTA, GEORGA 35085 S, DATE- ALY 18, 2014 SCAIE 1*= 30'

PHONE (770) 926-7759 REVISED— T B KR29~14
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(2014)


APPLICANT: Shannon C. Smith

PHONE: 770-919-1569

REPRESENTATIVE: Shannon C. Smith

PHONE: 678-471-5245

TITLEHOLDER: GrantJ. and Shannon C. Smith

PROPERTY LOCATION: At the southwest corner of

Haydenbrook Drive and Haydenbrook Trail

(1971 Haydenbrook Trail).

PETITION No.:  V-120

DATE OF HEARING: 12-10-2014

PRESENT ZONING: PD

LAND LOT(S): 194
DISTRICT: 20
SIZE OF TRACT: 0.40 acres

COMMISSION DISTRICT: 1

TYPE OF VARIANCE: 1) Waive the major side setback from the required 25 feet to 21.4 feet adjacent to the

north property line.

‘ R-20/0SC

(o].7]




Application for Variancef;_ﬁffj N
Cobb County -

(type or print clearly) Appli wtonNe, V-120
Hearing Date: _|Z - 10 - ,4

b 4] .
Applicant ﬁhannmt“émfﬂ’\—* Phone # 775‘3{ 19 - 1569 _E-mail _Sheunenccsm e gphee con,
( W78 71 -5A45
Shav\m\, (“‘ Sm%\f Address_197] Huidenposl TV Qo) Aewert, CF s0t0

(street, city, state and zip code)

M. o Phone# - alﬁmmmﬂe_g%akm_(

- "'! v iR C

§;‘ - iO: d deliyered in pr

J M\ Ik
My Cdla s%;aexg}rego 3 (6 0 “ﬂ

\‘0 '

\ \ Nota‘f’y Public
‘um.g-»: ‘.s‘

\J

At L n Sm‘—f/h
. 5% ‘”5“‘”’““ C mg_ﬂjl_sﬁi_(_rz-man

¥ z% é
’ff?\\‘\{ ’Q-‘?E
My conff¢ &P‘%W%\ dl’ ’ tv 4 '.2..
f’;? ‘6"/:!,\' I N O\%% 0\\2\ §
"/ 7 AEN N
Present Zoning of Property S ?@7 R‘\; 51 ¥ ﬁ'_
h m‘b ¥ T
Location \qfl l \M%d%\ o “Wail AW ( \%4(112&__5/____&'\’*—
(street address, if applicable; nearest intersection, etc.)
Land Lot(s) l ql') District Q(Y‘ff\_ Size of Tract . L’/O Acre(s)
Please select the extraordinary and exceptional condition(s) to the piece of property in question. The
condition(s) must be peculiar to the piece of property involved. l/
Size of Property Shape of Property Topography of Property Other

The Cobb County Zoning Ordinance Section 134-94 states that the Cobb County Board of Zoning Appeals must
determine that applying the terms of the Zoning Ordinance without the variance would create an unnecessary
hardshlp Please state what hardship would be created by following the normal terms of the ordin ce
Ring 0 Cavnty fok Waes S Mo P
(_ VJ\(\;A’\' LYo achri s !L\‘f‘()
Yoy VI (€366 )

List type of variance requestedzwmw J \QA/I\ 3’

Revised: December 6, 2005
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Text Box
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(2014)


Sir Galahad Dr

APPLICANT: GeraldJ. Kreske
PHONE: 404-395-9595
REPRESENTATIVE: John Lawless
PHONE: 404-395-9595

TITLEHOLDER: Gerald John and Janet C. Kreske

PROPERTY LOCATION: At the northwest corner of

Velvet Creek Way and Velvet Creek Drive

(3412 Velvet Creek Drive).

TYPE OF VARIANCE:

PETITION No.: V-121

DATE OF HEARING: 12-10-2014
PRESENT ZONING: RA-4
LAND LOT(S): 774

DISTRICT: 19
SIZE OF TRACT: 0.20 acres
COMMISSION DISTRICT: 4

1) Waive the side setback from the required 5 feet to 3 feet adjacent to the north property

line; and 2) waive the rear setback from the required 30 feet to 28.5 feet.

.|

Wy HomED PRI

Hing Arthur Dr

vabket Ceek Gln

sSC o

folvel Creek Dr




pplication for Variance
Cobb County

{type or print ciearly) Application No. /<13 /
Hearing Date: 12 141y

Applicant Gaewes T, KrESKE Phoneéf”/wﬁ/ “B % Bmail Gézaggzmg7

Jokn GAucESS Address_T3/4 Ugeoer (R &8« Jesee
i (street, city, state and zip code)”

Phone # E-mail

Signed, sealed and delivered in presen?

, V. 724
o AW o),
Signature W Address: ¥/ Véw@f CRex L ST, N@IKEia @ %
(attach adBitional signatures, if needed) (street, city, state and zip code) 7 & 7 AR s
S N

My commission expires: / ¢ M /Q(jl 208

Present Zoning of Property
Location /A Vé’%i’&?ﬂ& Q‘egd/ M&/?’fffél Gu 7oved

(street address, if a{phcable, nearest intersection, etc.)
Land Lotsy 774 District__ /F 7 Size of Tract Acre(s)

Please select the extraordinary and exceptional condition(s) to the piece of property in question. The
condition(s) must be peculiar to the piece of property involved.

Size of Property Shape of Property Topography of Property Other
The Cobb County Zoning Ordinance Section 134-94 states that the Cobb County Board of Zoning Appeals must

determine that applying the terms of the Zoning Ordinance without the variance would create an unnecessary
hardship. Please state what hardship would be created by following the normal terms of the ordinance (If

applying for Backyard Chickens pursuant to Sec.134-94(4), then leave this part blank).
w Leomt 20 ko ' ender o

Bauld jaxiz svaroomn  ov C}(\S\CMC\ derk

List type of variance requested:

Revised: March 5, 2013




€5

——.

- TP

LAALE T
IO IYY

79 CMYSINNIN

WHING secpang 904000 G2 0T
WORA Y UiRaN ] NURLSY

ANVHNVYLISAY SHVId NIML

—. 2 wsins
o

-

P IR
N ™ LA -]

B wvia aus wenioaukowy

A350dOHA

uolAd Buiieisu 81089
PBIBADD DABY pUE
PIOAE 0} PBSU M
saul| Jamod 3ION

T

Bt ;,
ro L F



martitl
Text Box
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(2014)


APPLICANT: TP-Kennesaw, LLC
PHONE: 404-618-0105
REPRESENTATIVE: Clay C. Mingus
PHONE: 404-618-0105

TITLEHOLDER: Danny Kapro Yun

PROPERTY LOCATION: On the north side of

Ernest Barrett Parkway, west of George Busbee Parkway,
east of Interstate 75

(2475 George Busbee Parkway).

TYPE OF VARIANCE:

PETITION No.:  V-122

DATE OF HEARING: 12-10-2014
PRESENT ZONING: GC

LAND LOT(S): 646

DISTRICT: 16

SIZE OF TRACT: 1.88 acres

COMMISSION DISTRICT: 3

1) Waive the maximum total sign area from 120 square feet to 153.21 square feet.

Roberts Ct




Application for Variance
Cobb County

e
(type or print clearly) Application No, \/ /2
Hearing Date: __ ]2 (0] ff’

Applicant T/o'/éxi/izSQw, LLa. Phone # Y07~ 6/7- ©/68 E-mail (’/41/ @AK/"M_QC’. Casg
(/ /ir/' ( //”/4?’(/6' Address 3968 Fldpaont A, 7l!’{/635‘0 /4//&/;74(.@? 0755

¢, printed {street. city, state and zi code)
p p

____Phone # Y- ¢/ - O/ O E-mail G[;% Z@/g ( Zég ﬂ@ G
‘ i M “‘%Gm‘“ Signed. sealed and dolivered in presence of:
My commission expires: fw ('6 W

Notary Public
Titleholder ég&'};k{ &f"dﬁz 26'/( Phone # E-mail

Signature Address:
{attach additional signatures, if nceded) (street, city, state and zip code)

Signed, sealed and delivered in presence of:

My commission expires:
Notary Public

Present Zoning of Property o

Location a?'g/?\( &c/‘o& 406&2 /d 'éwyl /(&/W{W/ W jﬁ/yy

V {street address, il appﬁ:asie; nearest intersection, ete.)
. 7
Land Lot(s) 24 {/{,, District X . / d / ﬂ Size of Tract /’ f 7}7 Acre(s)

Please select the extraordinary and exceptional condition(s) to the piece of property in question. The
condition(s) must be peculiar to the piece of property involved.

Size of Property Shape of Property Topography of Property Other A_/

The Cobb County Zoning Ordinance Section 134-94 states that the Cobb County Board of Zoning Appeals must
determine that applying the terms of the Zoning Ordinance without the variance would create an unnecessary
hardship. Please state what hardship would be created by following the normal terms of the ordinance (If
applymg for Backyard Chickens pursuant to Sec.134-94(4), then leave this part blank).

dven He. (ach of Larrett /%o L aeess 75 Hys Reel ‘?/Zﬁ/ (22w 2

eleoitfons  route

W (26 Hote Pitiag b7, Y S aiapf] covld A0oride gy
e (7 buinhess, (JTIE Fouce 2t/
72 UL,MQ’ 2% 2 |05f/7£ Zﬁ/ ' Z& (G

ist type of' variance requested:
A anfl be

Revised: March §, 2013
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Text Box
V-122
(2014)


LEGEND V-123

CUP  CORRUCATED WETAL PIPE 2014

DE  DRAINAGE EASEMENT ( ) BLE

SSE SANITARY SEWER EASEWMENT BEARING CHORD
BSL  BUILDING SETBACK LINE aA'ED" :
RBF REBAR FOUND SB7°44'52"W | 44.87

PP IRON PIN PLACED

IPF {RON PIN FOUND

OTF  OPEN TOP FOUND

CIF CRIMP TOP FOUND

R8 REBAR

CB  CATCH BASIN

J8  JUNCTION BOX

HW  HEAD WALL .

POB  PONT OF BEGINNING [ i .
Mr MAN HOLE O bl o
R/W RIGHT~OF - WAY
PR POWER POLE : i
LL  LAND LOT o Sy :
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D OFED o 3
P PLAT

(pau)

1
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S
\V
w

~ rio
S ANGS

\ My
Sen
i -~ £pg,
PP~ &
o gy e
E T——

P.0.8. 1,232.54' (P} T0 @"Q S

BRADBURY DRIVE SOR/W (y\

{NO MONUMENT FOUND) f2 LN \{i{ P \ \ FENCE END
Q. -~

5.0° S.W. OF P/L

X
2
&
Ly = 25,
©
s
M
N
Wy
R
P

»”.

TWO STORY
STUCCO
W/BASEMENT
# 4048

\“.
o
>
MACNETIC

o

° (8
— % \ A '\f R
PIPE DIRECTH - \

(&3
¥

10° \PINE NOT ABLE TO LOCATED J8

PN S (P=M) \ k

- 166.49° \\ \245 2P
T - RBF(BENT
N84'53'0g"w o C1m >

NOTE:

ALL EASEMENTS DEPICTED ARE PER PUBLIC GRAPHIC SCALE
RECORD, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
3% o 13 30 8 120

PLAT CERTIFICATION NOTICE

THIS PLAT WAS PREPARED FOR THE EXCLUSIVE USE OF THE RERSON,

PERSONS OR ENTITY NAMED HEREON. THIS PLAT OQES NOT EXTEND { IN FEET )

TO ANY UNNAMED PERSON, PERSONS, OR ENTITY WITHOUT EXPRESS R

RECERT‘_I‘FICATION BY THE SURVEYOR NAMING SAID PERSON, PERSONS, 1inch = 30 1,
OR ENTITY.

IN MY OPINION, THIS PLAT IS A CORRECT REPRESENTATION THE FIELD DATA UPON WHICH THIS PLAT IS BASED HAS A CLOSURE OF 3 FOOY IN 10,000 FEET, AN ANCULAR ERROR OF O3 SECONDS PER
OF THE LANG PLATTED AND HAS BEEN PREPARED IN CONFORMITY ANGLE POINT AN WAS AQMSTED USING THE LEAST SQUARES METHOD, THIS PLAT HAS GEEN CALCULATED FOR CLOSURE AND FOUND 7O
WITH THE MINIMUM STANOAROS AND REQUIREMENTS OF THE LAW BE ACCURATE TO 1 FOOT IN 100,000 FEET. AN ELECTRONIC TOTAL STATION AND A 100" CHAIN WERE USED TO GATHER e INFORMATION
OF THE STATE OF GEORGIA. USED IN THE PREPARATION OF THIS PLAT. NO STATE PLANE COOROINATE MONUMENT FOUNO WITHIN 500° OF THIS PROPERTY.

FIELD DATE 10/16/08

ABCWWWIN oA 10,/17 /08

OWNER / PURCHASER ART SHEARIN SCALE 1“ e 30’

Lanp Lot 831 16th oisTRICT 2nd secnon COBB counry, GEORGA

wor 9 sLock C unr 18 AREA OF LOT: 22,546 S.F.
suspivision  PENHURST

| ALL MATTERS PERTAINING SOLAR LAND SURVEYING COMPANY

P.O. BOX 723993 ATLANTA, GEORGIA  31139-0993
1O TITLE ARE EXCEPTED T%PHONE (770} 7949055 FAX (770)784-9052

YL vO—80 HIIANN BOT

PLOTTED 8Y: PLAT PREPARED FOR : PLAT BOOK _92 , PAGE _B1
DEED BOOK _____ “AGE
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APPLICANT: William A. Shearin, Jr.

PHONE: 770-579-3650

REPRESENTATIVE: William A. Shearin, Jr.

PHONE: 770-579-3650

TITLEHOLDER: William A. Shearin, Jr.

PROPERTY LOCATION: On the north side of

Penhurst Drive, east of Bradbury Drive

(4048 Penhurst Drive).

PETITION No.: V-123
DATE OF HEARING: 12-10-2014
PRESENT ZONING: R-15

LAND LOT(S): 831
DISTRICT: 16
SIZE OF TRACT: 0.52 acres

COMMISSION DISTRICT: 2

TYPE OF VARIANCE: 1) Waive the front setback from the required 35 feet to 30 feet.

O&l =

GC



=4 . Application for Variance
oo T =920
-5~ Cobb County

S FRe e - {type or print clearly) Application No. L~ L;LB
Hearing Date: [ 2 -/ 0*2‘5{
Applicant A/ Y am N Shearin Jrphone # 770 S773650E-mail _wesdoc Qbe,ﬂsw'ﬂx et

/(/% %/@/ Address 4098 Fenhursy De.  Marieths GA 3906 2

(representative’ Snamt, prmte {(street, city, state and zip code)
/l/ / \\\“‘““ e "
\\\\
/ / j /‘( & T”h E-mail
(representatnve‘s/{gnature) Qf NOTARY

4 Cga i, 5‘&@\“

Y, e
"'tlﬂmn\\

My commission expires:
Xpires

‘
March 24, 2017 Notary Puiblic

Titleholder 4/iam A._Sheann Ic. ; Phone# 770 579 3450 E_mail
Signature ' - S ess: FOFE Ronhwst D Moviefh GA 3

(attach additional signature NOTARy i (street, city, state and zip code)
; — e
24 PuBLC -’ w
»\ BF
“9&6‘9 G‘\e“
L. R g N, e
My commission expires: g
My-Commigsion Expires
March 24, 2017

/27
Notary Publtc

Present Zoning of Property R ~1S
Location  fO%4¥  Penhwst Dr Mmu“\(m G‘A 2062
(street address, if applicable; nearest intersection, etc.)
‘ L 52 .
Land Lot(s) 3\ District 16 Size of Tract_ 2254 Aeres)

Please select the extraordinary and exceptional condition(s) to the piece of property in question. The
condition(s) must be peculiar to the piece of property involved.

Size of Property Shape of Property Topography of Property Other ><

The Cobb County Zoning Ordinance Section 134-94 states that the Cobb County Board of Zoning Appeals must

determine that applying the terms of the Zoning Ordinance without the variance would create an unnecessary

hardship. Please state what hardship would be created by following the normal terms of the ordinance.

Dt 4o tTacters Seyam} my Contfol Ha house wes built voo close to He Lrond shreef fo atic,
a_polch. There s o nadtsal bod, oF wiadtr ¢ A Shim dan easrent ¢heh Costrict He ASable
5,9 cce Tl [ock oF 2 parpn means T owd ayf Yuesk and —F;mlég st Stmad i Fle
rafh/fnow/e-&_ wShen on/unu: /41’53 e Sun bokos i doshrons 7o TomisEon He cnShapcled

P uﬁx paa.(;k«; //lelrﬂPmna? €/’<ﬂ€n,&ff_ L dm O & 74)(8&(’ hcore Gnd Fhii 4 a /ow/s !I;/

List type ofvarlance requested: C'Adnae LAt SeF éc‘og & \L:SJN\
25 Jo R0 J_fol

Revised: December 6, 2005
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martitl
Text Box
V-124
(2014)


APPLICANT: Retail Planning Corporation PETITION No.: V-124
PHONE: 770-956-8383 DATE OF HEARING: 12-10-2014
REPRESENTATIVE: John H. Moore PRESENT ZONING: GC
PHONE: 770-429-1499 LAND LOT(S): 85

_ Sun Life Assurance Company of _ 1
TITLEHOLDER: Canada DISTRICT:
PROPERTY LOCATION: On the south side of SIZE OF TRACT: 22 acres

Lower Roswell Road, on the east side of Johnson Ferry

Road, and on the southwestern side of Davidson Road.

TYPE OF VARIANCE:

COMMISSION DISTRICT: 2

1) Waive the maximum total sign area from the approved 686.6 square feet to 764.6

square feet; and 2) waive the maximum allowable sign structure area from the approved 1,548 square feet to 1,470

square feet to correct previous approval from V-39 of 2014 relative to "Proposed - Sign 5."
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_Application for Variance
| Cobb County

(type or print clearly)

0CT - 9 2014

Application No. V= (7/"{ (2014)
Hearing Date: _ 12/10/2014

Retail Planning
Applicant __Corporation Phone # _(770) 956-8383 E-mail
Moore Ingram Johnson & Steele, LLP Emerson Overlook, 326 Roswell Street
Address Marietta, GA 30060

John H. Moore

5 (street, city, state and zip code)

7\ Phone # (770) 429-1499 FE-maijl jmoore@mijs.com

séptdtive’s signature) Georgia Bar No. 519800 w7@miis.com
Welivered i?esenm

.. O 2
r "‘.'= O i
4 l f’\ TS

ni(

¢ My et , issign e

gnires: January 10, 2015

@1 i

Notary Public

&

28" ﬁ
1« Sun Life Assurance
\\

e, 1
QU"’\I?!‘;;’ AN
’M@ﬁ cr _Company of Canada Phone # E-mail
See Exhibit "A" for Signature of One Sun Life Executive Park
Titleholder's Representative Address: Wellesley Hills, MA 02481
(attach additional signatures, if needed) (street, city, state and zip code)

%

Signature

Signed, sealed and delivered in presence of:

Notary Public

My commission expires:

Present Zoning of Property GC
Intersection of the easterly side of Johnson Ferry Road and the southerly

side of Lower Roswell Road; southwesterly side of Davidson Road (Parkaire Landing

Location
(street address, if applicable; nearest intersection, etc.) Shopping Center)
Land Lot(s) 85 District lst Size of Tract 22% Acre(s)
Please select the extraordinary and exceptional condition(s) to the piece of property in question. The
condition(s) must be peculiar to the piece of property involved.
Other __ X

Size of Property Shape of Property Topography of Property

The Cobb County Zoning Ordinance Section 134-94 states that the Cobb County Board of Zoning Appeals must
determine that applying the terms of the Zoning Ordinance without the variance would create an unnecessary
hardship. Please state what hardship would be created by following the normal terms of the ordinance (If

applying for Backyard Chickens pursuant to Sec.134-94(4), then leave this part blank).
See Exhibit "B" attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference.

List type of variance requested: Waiver of specific provisions of Cobb County Sign Ordinance,

§ 134-313; et seq., which would allow for the replacement and relocation of the existing
' prepared by Denyse Companies

overall tenant signage pursuant to the "Proposed - Sign 5,'
2014,

dated June 25, 2012, last revised June 16,

Revised: March 5, 2013


mailto:w7@mijs.com

V-124
(2014)

EXHIBIT “A” - ATTACHMENT TO APPLICATION FOR VARIANCE

Application No.: V-1t (2014

,,,,, Hearing Date: December 10, 2014
. ‘Applicant: Retail Planning Corporation

L | Titleholder: Sun Life Assurance Company of Canada

X LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY OF CAI‘%B??
/

/

BY: BY:
TITLE:______ [ e eon TITLE: William M. Barres
""" Authorized Signer
Printed Name: ‘ _____ Printed Name:
Address: One Sun Life Executive Park
Wellesley Hills, MA 02481
Telephone No.: )

Signed, sealed, and delivered in the presence of:

Notary Public ‘ )
Commission Expires: /%pry [ Yo0/9

[Notary Seal]

My Commission Expires
. April 4, 2018
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V-124
(2014)

EXHIBIT “B” - ATTACHMENT TO APPLICATION FOR VARIANCE

Application No.: V- 13"*{ (2014)
Hearing Date: December 10, 2014

Applicant: Retail Planning Corporation
Titleholder: Sun Life Assurance Company of Canada

Please state what hardship would be created by following the normal terms of the ordinance:

Applicant is the management company of the Parkaire Landing Shopping Center located at the
intersection of the easterly side of Johnson Ferry Road and the southerly side of Lower Roswell
Road and the southwesterly side of Davidson Road, Land Lot 85, 1% District, 2™ Section, Cobb
County, Georgia (hereinafter the “Center”). Applicant has been involved in the refurbishing and
redevelopment of the Center, and the redevelopment project is nearing the final stages. On
June 11, 2014, the Cobb County Board of Zoning Appeals approved a sign package to replace
and upgrade signage on the perimeter of the Center (V-39 (2014)). However, an error was made
in the area and the structure size of the tenant signage of the approved drawing (page 9 of the
drawings attached to the official minutes of the June 11, 2014, Board of Zoning Appeals
Variance Hearing). Applicant is seeking to correct the errors contained within the approved
drawing for tenant signage, and submits the revised, corrected drawing titled “Proposed — Sign
5,7 dated June 25, 2012, last revised June 16, 2014, prepared by Denyse Companies. All other
signage related to the Center approved by the Board of Zoning Appeals in V-39 (2014) will
remain unchanged and unaffected by the requested variance and correction in this Application
for Variance.
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APPLICANT: Ramin S. Bayani PETITION No.:  V-125

PHONE: 770-778-9290 DATE OF HEARING: 12-10-2014
REPRESENTATIVE: Michael Fortunato PRESENT ZONING: R-20
PHONE: 404-729-7021 LAND LOT(S): 7
TITLEHOLDER: RaminS. and Laura L. Bayani DISTRICT: 1
PROPERTY LOCATION: On the southwest corner  SIZE OF TRACT: 0.58 acres
of Connemara Drive and Exmoor Drive COMMISSION DISTRICT: 2

(4513 Exmoor Drive).

TYPE OF VARIANCE: 1) Allow an accessory use (proposed 35 foot by 15 foot kidney pool) to be located closer

to the side street right-of-way line than the principal building.
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Gm; s Appllcatmn for Variance
D ~ Cobb County

(type or print clearly) Application No. _ V=1 1’{
Hearing Date: _ ‘Z-1¢-tY

Appllcant?\“‘\'\\f\ 3 %0\\\0‘“\ Phone # 1 19~ 79290 g_mail [Sbbl6L Canlism,

Ur(,jAcﬂ 16;@{0(/‘//4?@ Address 9‘/ TNdaN LS /"{“1 W%lﬂ“

(representative’s name, printed) (street, city, state and zip co(e) \\\\\“'G AE!?. L l 0"’4
L ® N ’t..
A= & \i--\}’hone 4 Yoy )7L¢-7zfgLE-maiMW_ﬁ'ﬁﬂ_‘/§{§§@%@%€%
/ (représéftative’s signature) - pRY ¢

Signgtd, sepled gnd

My commission expires: \ i~ \3 201}

o B P
Tomn §. BeonT X R TS D T A i 0N

(/
lﬂeholder - Phone # 772-77 89290 E-mail ¥Sb £2 6 2 € a¥trsgppt™
C \
Signature W\ Address: 1313 : g*&w\ﬁégl D \\.M-! Qi S iz’ ;,'
(attach additional signatures, if needed) (street, city, state and zip code) ‘»SSWN ..

N
Q

My commission expires: H - lg '“ZO I +

Present Zoning of Property 'ﬁ L0 > COuN 5§ R

(/)
Location __A#S/3 EXMeoc De. ANE Mt 0 TP (GA 2ol "'mm“‘

(street address, if applicable; nearest intersection, etc.)

Land Lot(s) 7 District __/ * Size of Tract é/f - / Acre(s)

Please select the extraordinary and exceptional condition(s) to the piece of property in question. The
condition(s) must be peculiar to the piece of property involved.

Size of Property M_ Shape of Property Topography of Property Other )<

The Cobb County Zoning Ordinance Section 134-94 states that the Cobb County Board of Zoning Appeals must
determine that applying the terms of the Zoning Ordinance without the variance would create an unnecessary
hardship. Please state what hardship would be created by following the normal terms of the ordinance (If
applying for Backyard Chickens pursuant to Sec.134-94(4), then leave this part blank).

7

List type of variance requested: 75 Anve ﬂm / CZ el -+ Ko pr
“~ VR v
S of”  fhedse e O EAar e W?W‘

Revised: March 5, 2013
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